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Business development and marketing

Shawn Danhouser
Director, Business Development 
shawn.danhouser@markel.com
+1.312.258.3383

Angela George
Business Development Manager
angela.george@markel.com
+1.972.324.3176

Valerie Bruchmiller
Marketing Specialist
valerie.bruchmiller@markel.com

+1.469.241.3455

Regional leadership

Wendy Houser
President, US Wholesale and 
Specialty
wendy.houser@markel.com
+1.469.241.3415

Mimi Fiske
Regional President, Central
mimi.fiske@markel.com
+1.312.258.3375

Tony Case
Regional Product Lead, Binding
tony.case@markel.com
+1.469.241.3473

Ashley Rice
Regional Product Lead, Casualty
ashley.rice@markel.com
+1.303.542.1474

John Kuenster
Regional Product Lead, 
Professional
john.kuenster@markel.com
+1.312.383.5563

Amanda O’Brien
Regional Product Lead, Property 
& Marine
amanda.obrien@markel.com
+1.312.279.3841
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Binding

Karen Hawk
Associate Underwriting Manager
karen.hawk@markel.com
+1.469.476.3752

Maria Garcia
Associate Underwriter
maria.garcia@markel.com
+1.469.241.3450

Ben Kiesewetter
Associate Underwriter
ben.kiese@markel.com
+1.469.241.3447

Madisyn Patino
Underwriting Support Specialist
madisyn.patino@markel.com
+1.972.324.3220

Marco Ramirez
Sr. Underwriter
marco.ramirez@markel.com
+1.469.241.3476

Salvador Garcia Kozeliski
Underwriter
salvador.garciakozeliski@markel.com
+1.972.324.3190

Karine Chaloub
Underwriter Trainee
karine.chalhoub@markel.com
+1.469.241.3460

Yvonne Velez
Executive Underwriter
yvonne.velez@markel.com
+1.469.241.3405

Gregg Cornille
Director
gregg.cornille@markel.com
+1.469.241.3404

Gina Mackey
Underwriting Specialist
gina.mackey@markel.com
+1.469.241.3437

Sheri Somers
Director, Underwriting & 
Production
sheri.somers@markel.com
+1.312.258.3320

Jason Ostwinkle
Sr. Underwriter
jason.ostwinkle@markel.com
+1.312.258.3346

Harini Narayanan
Desk Underwriter
harini.narayanan@markel.com
+1.469.241.3441

Mike Conlon
Underwriter
michael.conlon@markel.com
+1.312.279.3814

Joseph Antonelli
Associate Underwriter
joseph.antonelli@markel.com
+1.312.383.5589
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Casualty – Primary Casualty

Mike Troike
Sr. Director
mike.troike@markel.com
+1.312.258.3379

Zachary Prozanski
Sr. Underwriter
zachary.prozanski@markel.com
+1.312.258.3315

Jacob McDermott
Underwriter
jake.mcdermott@markel.com
+1.312.383.5594

Jennifer Swinden
Underwriter
jennifer.swinden@markel.com
+1.312.383.5561

Sara Paredes
Underwriter
sara.paredes@markel.com
+1.972.324.3184

Crystal Freemyer
Underwriter
crystal.freemyer@markel.com
+1.469.241.3442

Emma Patrick
Associate Underwriter
emma.patrick@markel.com
+1.469.241.3414

Janice Herrera
Associate Underwriting Manager
janice.herrera@markel.com
+1.312.383.5555

Jessica Covarrubias
Sr. Underwriting Support 
Specialist
jessica.covarrubias@markel.com
+1.312.754.3070

Miles Bauer
Underwriter
miles.bauer@markel.com
+1.312.258.3384

Julie Larmon
Associate Underwriter
julia.larmon@markel.com
+1.312.383.5565

Alexis Nicar
Sr. Underwriting Support 
Specialist
alexis.nicar@markel.com
+1.972.324.3202
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Casualty – Risk Managed Excess Casualty

Casey Wiersma
Director
casey.wiersma@markel.com
+1.312.258.3347

Byron Goebel
Executive 
Underwriterbyron.goebel@marke
l.com
+1.972.324.3212

Ben Lopez
Sr. Underwriter 
benjamin.lopez@markel.com
+1.312.383.5590

Mark Malatt
Executive Underwriter
mark.malatt@markel.com
+1.312.258.3328

Mike Bremmer
Underwriter
michael.bremmer@markel.com
+1.312.279.3819

Brian Stone
Underwriter
brian.stone@markel.com
+1.312.258.3364

Danielle Thomas
Underwriting Specialist
danielle.thomas@markel.com
+1.312.279.3826

Matt Olsen
Sr. Underwriting Support 
Specialist
matthew.olsen@markel.com
+1.312.383.5593

Brittany Blais
Underwriting Support Specialist,
brittany.blais@markel.com
+1.972.324.3187

Alex Fontenarosa
Underwriting Support Specialist
alexander.fontenarosa@markel.com
+1.469.241.3409

Casualty – Environmental & Energy

Katherine Ice
Sr. Director
katherine.ice@markel.com
+1.469.241.3422

Madison Smith
Supervisor
madison.smith@markel.com
+1.469.241.3484

Devan Brumbaugh
Sr. Underwriting Support 
Specialist
devan.brumbaugh@markel.com
+1.972.324.3201

Jason Compton
Underwriting Support Specialist
jason.compton@markel.com
+1.972.324.6166

Abigail Whittle
Underwriting Support Specialist
abigail.whittle@markel.com
+1.469.241.3454

Mohammad Lawal
Underwriting Support Specialist
mohammad.lawal@markel.com
+1.312.279.3817

Jon Higgins
Underwriting Manager
jonathan.higgins@markel.com
+1.312.258.3331

Kim Beckman
Sr. Underwriter
kimberly.beckman@markel.com
+1.402.541.1524

Jenny Mora
Underwriter
jenny.mora@markel.com
+1.312.383.5557

Frankie Ferneau
Underwriter
frankie.ferneau@markel.com
+1.312.279.3824

Bryan Staub
Executive Underwriter
bryan.staub@markel.com
+1.972.324.3205

Kaitlin Lander
Underwriting Specialist
kaitlin.lander@markel.com
+1.469.241.3418

Lyla Cottar
Sr. Underwriter
lyla.cottar@markel.com
+1.469.476.3008

Alyssa Kupradit
Underwriter
alyssa.kup@markel.com
+1.469.241.3478

Felipe Andino
Underwriter
felipe.andino@markel.com
+1.469.241.3432
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Casualty – Excess Casualty

Brian Timmel
Managing Director
brian.timmel@markel.com
+1.312.258.3351

Emily Mandrell
Sr. Underwriter
emily.mandrell@markel.com
+1.312.258.3369

Jack Berk
Underwriter
jack.berk@markel.com
+1.312.279.3823

Charlotte Albright
Underwriter
charlotte.albright@markel.com
+1.312.258.3386

Donna Kirchoff
Underwriting Specialist
donna.kirchoff@markel.com
+1.312.258.3361

Bart Enge
Director, WS Excess & Umbrella
bart.enge@markel.com
+1.469.241.3434

Jerrad Koller
Sr. Underwriter
jerrad.koller@markel.com
+1.469.241.3412

Kasey Seibert
Sr. Underwriter
kasey.seibert@markel.com
+1.469.241.3403

Jerry Crausbay
Underwriting Specialist
jerry.crausbay@markel.com
+1.469.241.3426

Daniela Marcor
Underwriter
daniela.marcorrozzi@markel.com
+1.469.476.3754

Susan Segura
Associate Manager
susan.segura@markel.com
+1.469.241.3424

Joe Fox
Associate Underwriter
joseph.fox@markel.com
+1.312.279.3842

Maja Pietrzak
Associate Underwriter
maja.pietrzak@markel.com
+1.312.279.3818

Hannah Ryan
Sr. Underwriting Support 
Specialist
hannah.ryan@markel.com
+1.469.241.3459

Kathlyn Partin
Sr. Underwriting Support 
Specialist
kathlyn.partin@markel.com
+1.469.476.3748

Angela Lanci
Sr. Underwriting Support 
Specialist
angela.lanci@markel.com
+1.972.324.3165

Jennifer Ziegler
Associate Underwriter
jennifer.ziegler@markel.com
+1.469.241.3446

Brendan Nelligan
Underwriting Trainee
brendan.nelligan@markel.com
+1.469.241.3443
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Professional liability – Management liability

Tom Diederich
Sr. Director
tom.diederich@markel.com
+1.312.383.5602

Mitchell Malloy
Underwriting Manager
mitchell.malloy@markel.com
+1.312.383.5566

Robert Schy
Sr. Underwriter
robert.schy@markel.com
+1.312.258.3341

Justin Chambers
Underwriter
justin.chambers@markel.com
+1.312.258.3332

Conner McCormack
Associate Underwriter 
conner.mccormack@markel.com
+1.312.279.3859

Trevor Arndt
Sr. Underwriting Support 
Specialist
trevor.arndt@markel.com
+1.312.383.5611

Aaron Amistad
Underwriter
aaron.amistad@markel.com
+1.469.241.3477

Rocio Villegas
Underwriting Support Specialist,
rocio.villegas@markel.com
+1.469.241.3435
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Professional liability – Cyber/E&O

Katie Fireman
Underwriting Manager
katie.fireman@markel.com
+1.312.258.3338

Katharine Kuhnlein
Sr. Underwriter
katharine.kuhnlein@markel.com
+1.312.383.5569

Bryan Defino
Sr. Underwriter
bryan.defino@markel.com
+1.804.525.7058

Joe Heidrich
Underwriter Specialist,
joe.heidrich@markel.com
+1.312.279.3844

Anna Davis
Underwriter
anna.davis@markel.com
+1.469.241.3465

Jojo Rubnitz
Associate Underwriter
jojo.rubnitz@markel.com
+1.312.258.3395

Stephen Marksteiner
Associate Underwriter
stephen.marksteiner@markel.com
+1.312.258.3339

Griffin Despot
Associate Underwriter
griffin.despot@markel.com
+1.312.258.3326

Wesley Bauer
Sr. Underwriting Support 
Specialist
wesley.bauer@markel.com
+1.469.241.3466

Professional liability – Financial institutions

Trent Williams
Sr. Director
trent.williams@markel.com
+1.804.217.8761

Michael Caplice
Sr. Underwriter
michael.caplice@markel.com
+1.312.258.3345

Skyler Ashley
Underwriter
skylar.ashley@markel.com
+1.804.527.7659

Logan Wolfe
Underwriter
logan.wolfe@markel.com
+1.804.955.1848

Marshall Bloom
Associate Underwriter
marshall.bloom@markel.com
+1.804.967.2520

Valerie Guerrero
Sr. Underwriting Support 
Specialist
valerie.guerrero@markel.com
+1.972.324.3168

Grace Labadie
Underwriting Support Specialist
grace.labadie@markel.com
+1.312.258.3392

Peyton Marmol
Associate Underwriter
peyton.marmoll@markel.com
+1.312.279.3861

Ryan Phillips
Sr. Underwriter
ryan.phillips@markel.com
+1.312.383.5572

Professional liability – Healthcare

Ryan Mandel
Associate Manager
ryan.mandel@markel.com
+1.312.258.3368

Brad Matejka
Sr. Underwriter
brad.matejka@markel.com
+1.312.258.3308

Jack Flood
Underwriter
jack.flood@markel.com
+1.312.754.3069

Angel Zambrano
Associate Underwriter
angel.zambrano@markel.com
+1.972.324.3182

Ian Jordan
Underwriting Support Specialist
ian.jordan@markel.com
+1.312.258.3359

Brian Nguyen
Underwriting Support Specialist
brian.nguyen@markel.com
+1.972.324.3221
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Property & Marine – Ocean Marine

Candace Walker
Sr. Director, Property & Marine
candice.walker@markel.com
+1.469.241.3479

Matthew Evans
Manager
matthew.evans@markel.com
+1.312.279.3843

Megan Valentine
Sr. Underwriter
megan.valentine@markel.com
+1.804.527.7790

Aris DeVecht
Sr. Underwriter
aris.devecht@markel.com
+1.312.383.5610

Anita Odle
Associate Underwriter
anita.odle@markel.com
+1.469.241.3445

Caleigh Kupferschmid
Sr. Underwriting Specialist
caleigh.kupferschmid@markel.com
+1.312.279.3854

Jamie Coats
Associate Underwriter
jamie.coats@markel.com
+1.804.217.8752
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Property & Marine – Inland Marine

John Keefe
Director
john.keefe@markel.com
+1.469.241.3498

Pamela Davis
Underwriting Specialist
pamela.davis@markel.com
+1.972.324.3218

Charles Henning
Underwriter
charles.henning@markel.com
+1.469.476.3771

Olivia Faulkner
Underwriter
olivia.faulkner@markel.com
+1.972.324.3181

Martin Madden
Associate Underwriter
martin.madden@markel.com
+1.469.241.3425

Colby Becker
Underwriter Trainee
colby.becker@markel.com
+1.972.324.3211

Carolyn Porter
Underwriting Support Specialist
carolyn.porter@markel.com
+1.469.476.3767

Conner Bishop
Underwriting Support Specialist
conner.bishop@markel.com
+1.469.241.3453
 

Jeremy Choat
Underwriting Support Specialist
jeremy.choat@markel.com
+1.972.324.3189 

Emily Willis
Manager
emily.willis@markel.com
+1.312.383.5577

Jenny Blazek
Sr. Underwriter
jenny.blazek@markel.com
+1.402.943.1131

Angelo DeLuca
Underwriter
angelo.deluca@markel.com
+1.312.754.3073

Samir Masoud
Associate Underwriter
samir.masoud@markel.com
+1.312.383.5605

Jessica Lee
Underwriting Support Specialist
jessica.lee@markel.com
+1.312.279.3851
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Executive Assistant Claims Contact

Shirley O’Quinn
Administrative Assistant
shirley.oquinn@markel.com
+1.312.258.3374

New claims

newclaims@markel.com 

General claims

inquiriesmarkelclaims@markel.com

Markel online support

markelonlinesupport@markel.com

+1.855.872.9006

Phone

+1.800.362.7535 or 800.3.markel

Fax

+1.855.662.7535 or 855.6.markel

Risk Solution Services

risksolutions@markel.com 
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Property & Marine – Property

Elizabeth Lubbers
Underwriting Specialist 
elizabeth.lubbers@markel.com
+1.312.258.3334

John Daniel
Underwriting Specialist
john.daniel@markel.com
+1.804.287.6983

Caryn Conwell
Underwriter
caryn.conwell@markel.com
+1.804.527.3877

Bronson Semerau
Associate Underwriter
bronson.semerau@markel.com
+1.262.312.5558

Zack Mazariegos
Underwriter Trainee
zack.mazariegos@markel.com
+1.312.258.3397

Allison Moore
Underwriting Support Specialist
allison.moore@markel.com
+1.312.258.3380

Nicole Siegel
Sr. Underwriter
nicole.siegel@markel.com
+1.469.241.3401

Isaace Hardman
Underwriter
isaac.hardman@markel.com
+1.713.425.4006

Caroline Reeder
Associate Underwriter 
caroline.reeder@markel.com
+1.972.324.3175

Charles Gillis
Sr. Underwriting Support 
Specialist
charles.gillis@markel.com
+1.469.476.3770

Hannah Le
Underwriting Support Specialist
hannah.le@markel.com
+1.469.241.3413

Jessica Mendoza
Underwriting Support Specialist
jessica.mendoza@markel.com
+1.469.241.3417
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